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Wettkampf-Nr. 40

50m Rücken Frauen
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:25,67 Etiene Medeiros BRA 07.12.2014 Doha
Europarekord 00:25,70 Sanja Jovanovic CRO 12.12.2009 Istanbul
Deutscher Rekord 00:26,21 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 14.11.2009 Berlin

JEM-Wertung

1. Kim Kristin Krüger 2003 SG Dortmund (0.73) 00:27,63 AR (A)
2. Celine Wolter 2004 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.63) 00:28,05 (A)
3. Sirintana Beune 2003 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.72) 00:28,22 (B)
4. Joelle Marie Meyer 2004 SV Weixdorf (0.55) 00:28,49 (B)
5. Helene Schall 2003 SG Mittelfranken (0.59) 00:28,99 (J)
5. Liv-Kathy Göbel 2003 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.62) 00:28,99 (J)
7. Antonia Schirmer 2004 SSG Leipzig (0.60) 00:29,05 (J)
8. Alice Bianca Wettel 2004 SG Mönchengladbach (0.57) 00:29,16 (J)
9. Jolina Gratz 2004 PSV Cottbus 90 (0.58) 00:29,47 (J)
10. Iris Julia Berger 2004 Kölner Triathlon-Team 01 (0.69) 00:29,53 (J)
11. Eileen Molas Huerta 2004 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.61) 00:29,62 (J)
12. Vivien Selling 2003 SG Bayer (0.63) 00:29,63 (J)
13. Luisa Gadzalli 2003 SGR Karlsruhe (0.76) 00:29,92 (J1)
14. Sabrina Wessalowski 2003 SGS Bremerhaven (0.76) 00:29,95 (J2)
15. Tessa Simon 2003 Berliner TSC (0.61) 00:30,00 (J3)
15. Sophia Herbsthoff 2004 DSW 1912 Darmstadt (0.67) 00:30,00 (J3)
17. Emily Schnee 2004 SC Chemnitz von 1892 (0.60) 00:30,01 (J5)
18. Anna Apushkinskaya 2004 SSG Saar Max Ritter (0.55) 00:30,08
19. Daniela Ernst 2004 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. (0.52) 00:30,14
20. Sophie Huang 2004 SG Gelsenkirchen (0.54) 00:30,16
21. Lilly Grau 2003 SG Eintracht Ergste (0.66) 00:30,21
22. Antonia Misiuda 2003 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 (0.54) 00:30,34
23. Nele Simon 2004 TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen (0.68) 00:30,86

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Lina Kröger 2004 SG WAGO 1950

Junioren-Wertung

1. Celina Kühne 2002 Ratzeburger SV (0.68) 00:27,89 (A)
Deutsche Junioren-Kurzbahnmeisterin 2019

2. Marlene Hirschberg 2001 DSW 1912 Darmstadt (0.58) 00:28,68 (B)
3. Barbara Schaal 2001 SV Gelnhausen (0.63) 00:28,79 (B)
4. Annalena Wagner 2002 SG Mittelfranken (0.56) 00:28,87 (1)
5. Annina-Leonie Müller 2001 SCW Eschborn (0.63) 00:29,53
6. Johanna Köther 2002 SG Essen (0.65) 00:29,63
7. Katharina Wrede 2002 SSG Braunschweig (0.64) 00:29,79
7. Lara Wiedemann 2002 SSF Bonn (0.54) 00:29,79
9. Vivian Pitsch 2002 SG Rhein-Mosel (0.65) 00:30,01
10. Celina Schieck 2002 Erfurter SSC (0.67) 00:30,03
11. Maike Strieder 2001 VfR Übach-Palenberg (0.63) 00:31,04
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Wettkampf-Nr. 40

50m Rücken Frauen
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:25,67 Etiene Medeiros BRA 07.12.2014 Doha
Europarekord 00:25,70 Sanja Jovanovic CRO 12.12.2009 Istanbul
Deutscher Rekord 00:26,21 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 14.11.2009 Berlin

Offene Wertung
Pflichtzeit  00:30,44

1. Laura Riedemann 1998 SV Halle / Saale (0.63) 00:27,34 (A)
2. Kim Kristin Krüger 2003 SG Dortmund (0.73) 00:27,63 AR (A)
3. Johanna Roas 1993 SG Neukölln Berlin (0.60) 00:27,67 (A)
4. Lia Neubert 2000 SSG Leipzig (0.53) 00:27,85 (A)
5. Celina Kühne 2002 Ratzeburger SV (0.68) 00:27,89 (A)
6. Celina Springer 2006 SG Dortmund (0.55) 00:28,05 AR (A)
6. Celine Wolter 2004 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.63) 00:28,05 (A)
8. Jenny Mensing 1986 SC Wiesbaden 1911 (0.67) 00:28,09 (A)
9. Jenny Lahl 1989 Berliner TSC (0.67) 00:28,12 (B)
10. Sirintana Beune 2003 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.72) 00:28,22 (B)
11. Nikolina Kasalo 1996 SV Waiblingen (0.55) 00:28,24 (B)
12. Eileen Diener 1995 Potsdamer SV (0.57) 00:28,27 (B)
13. Joelle Marie Meyer 2004 SV Weixdorf (0.55) 00:28,49 (B)
14. Lisa Graf 1992 SG Neukölln Berlin (0.63) 00:28,55 (B)
15. Marlene Hirschberg 2001 DSW 1912 Darmstadt (0.58) 00:28,68 (B)
16. Barbara Schaal 2001 SV Gelnhausen (0.63) 00:28,79 (B)
17. Annalena Wagner 2002 SG Mittelfranken (0.56) 00:28,87 (1)
18. Helene Schall 2003 SG Mittelfranken (0.59) 00:28,99 (J)
18. Nadine Ludwig 1995 Chemnitzer PSV (0.63) 00:28,99 (2)
18. Liv-Kathy Göbel 2003 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.62) 00:28,99 (J)
21. Antonia Schirmer 2004 SSG Leipzig (0.60) 00:29,05 (J)
22. Alice Bianca Wettel 2004 SG Mönchengladbach (0.57) 00:29,16 (J)
23. Katharina Vos 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 (0.57) 00:29,19
24. Olivia Magosch 1996 SV Waiblingen (0.64) 00:29,36
25. Jolina Gratz 2004 PSV Cottbus 90 (0.58) 00:29,47 (J)
26. Iris Julia Berger 2004 Kölner Triathlon-Team 01 (0.69) 00:29,53 (J)
26. Annina-Leonie Müller 2001 SCW Eschborn (0.63) 00:29,53
28. Lisa Ortberg 1997 VFL Gladbeck 1921 (0.63) 00:29,61
28. Marie Franck 2000 NSSV Delphin Neubrandenburg (0.64) 00:29,61
30. Eileen Molas Huerta 2004 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.61) 00:29,62 (J)
30. Karolin Kuhlmann 1995 SC Steinhagen-Amshausen (0.63) 00:29,62
32. Vivien Selling 2003 SG Bayer (0.63) 00:29,63 (J)
32. Lucie Mosdzien 2005 SV Halle / Saale (0.66) 00:29,63
32. Johanna Köther 2002 SG Essen (0.65) 00:29,63
35. Kateryna Pokrass 2000 TPSK 1925 (0.62) 00:29,69
36. Lara Wiedemann 2002 SSF Bonn (0.54) 00:29,79
36. Katharina Wrede 2002 SSG Braunschweig (0.64) 00:29,79
38. Katharina Stember 1999 SV Westfalen Hagen (0.66) 00:29,87
39. Luisa Gadzalli 2003 SGR Karlsruhe (0.76) 00:29,92 (J1)
40. Sabrina Wessalowski 2003 SGS Bremerhaven (0.76) 00:29,95 (J2)
41. Tessa Simon 2003 Berliner TSC (0.61) 00:30,00 (J3)
41. Sophia Herbsthoff 2004 DSW 1912 Darmstadt (0.67) 00:30,00 (J3)
43. Emily Schnee 2004 SC Chemnitz von 1892 (0.60) 00:30,01 (J5)
43. Vivian Pitsch 2002 SG Rhein-Mosel (0.65) 00:30,01
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Wettkampf-Nr. 40

50m Rücken Frauen
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:25,67 Etiene Medeiros BRA 07.12.2014 Doha
Europarekord 00:25,70 Sanja Jovanovic CRO 12.12.2009 Istanbul
Deutscher Rekord 00:26,21 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 14.11.2009 Berlin

Offene Wertung
Pflichtzeit  00:30,44

43. Katharina Marb 2005 SC Delphin Ingolstadt (0.65) 00:30,01
46. Celina Schieck 2002 Erfurter SSC (0.67) 00:30,03
47. Cosima Prax 2000 DLRG - Weimar (0.66) 00:30,05
48. Anna Apushkinskaya 2004 SSG Saar Max Ritter (0.55) 00:30,08
49. Kira Konopik 2000 SG Dortmund (0.57) 00:30,11
50. Daniela Ernst 2004 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. (0.52) 00:30,14
51. Sophie Huang 2004 SG Gelsenkirchen (0.54) 00:30,16
52. Lilly Grau 2003 SG Eintracht Ergste (0.66) 00:30,21
53. Selina Müller 1998 SC Wiesbaden 1911 (0.60) 00:30,22
54. Anna-Lena Materne 2000 S. V. Bergisch Gladbach (0.60) 00:30,25
55. Antonia Misiuda 2003 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 (0.54) 00:30,34
56. Lara Kaufmann 1994 SG Ruhr (0.98) 00:30,44
57. Karolin Taube 1991 Wasserfreunde Bielefeld (0.69) 00:30,78
58. Nele Simon 2004 TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen (0.68) 00:30,86
59. Maike Strieder 2001 VfR Übach-Palenberg (0.63) 00:31,04

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Lara Marie Deibel 1995 SCW Eschborn
Lina Kröger 2004 SG WAGO 1950

Nicht am Start

Nadine Laemmler 1994 Neckarsulmer Sport-Union


